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About ODI 
The Overseas Development Institute (ODI) is the UK’s leading 
independent think tank on international development and 
humanitarian issues.

Our mission is to inspire and inform policy and practice which 
lead to the reduction of poverty, the alleviation of suffering 
and the achievement of sustainable livelihoods in developing 
countries.

We do this by locking together high quality applied research, 
practical policy advice, and policy-focused dissemination and 
debate.

We work with partners in the public and private sectors, in both 
developing and developed countries.

Visit us at our ODI and ALNAP 
exhibition booths
22 - 24 May
Exhibition Fair, Istanbul Congress Center

Queries 
ODI
Tania Cheung - Senior Communications Officer, Humanitarian 
Policy Group. t.cheung@odi.org 

ALNAP
Alex Glynn - Communications Officer. a.glynn@alnap.org

Media requests
James Rush - j.rush@odi.org | +44 (0)7808 791 265
Tania Cheung - t.cheung@odi.org | +44 (0)7342 994 515

Four ways to join the cash revolution 

23 May | 11:00 - 12:30 
Hisar, LKCC

Contact Wendy Fenton w.fenton@odi.org @WendyFenton1

Localising humanitarian aid: building resilient networks, 
systems, organisations and people 

24 May | 13:00 - 14:30 
Rumeli Hall 2, LKCC

Contact Beth Bradshaw b.bradshaw@odi.org

Beyond icons: subjects and stereotypes in humanitarian 
photography 

23 - 24 May 
ICC

Contact Melanie Archer m.archer@odi.org @MelanieBArcher

ICC - Istanbul Congress Center 
LKCC - Lüfti Kirdar Convention and Exhibition CenterFind ODI’s reports and more at odi.org/whs

ODI is also supporting:
Somalia: changing lives and ending need 

23 May | 08:30 - 10:00 
Rumeli Hall 8, LKCC 

Moderated by Sara Pantuliano @SaraPantuliano

How can the humanitarian sector become fit for the future? 

23 May | 08:30 - 10:00 
Rumeli Hall 2, LKCC 

Co-moderated by Christina Bennett @cr_bennett

Making evidence count: better use of evidence to increase 
humanitarian impact 

23 May | 13:00 - 4:30 
Rumeli Hall 4, LKCC

Contact Alice Obrecht @aliceobrecht

Special Session: Education in emergencies and protracted 
crises 

23 May | 16:00 - 17:00 
Uskudar, ICC

Contact person Tania Cheung @TaniaCheung

Special Session: Regional action for global challenges 

23 May | 17:00 - 18:00 
Beyazit Hall, ICC

Moderated by Sara Pantuliano @SaraPantuliano

Jointly addressing humanitarian challenges: inclusive 
leadership in humanitarian action 

23 May | 17:00 - 18:30 
Marmara, LKCC

Moderated by Kevin Watkins @kwatkinsodi

Our collective contribution to building peaceful and inclusive 
societies and sustainable development in the 2030 era  

24 May | 09:00 - 10:30 
Galata, LKCC

Sara Pantuliano will speak on the panel @SaraPantuliano



John Mitchell 
Director, ALNAP

  j.mitchell@alnap.org

Interest areas: Performance of the humanitarian 
system, learning and evaluation in the humanitarian 
system

Leah Campbell 
Research Officer, ALNAP

  l.campbell@alnap.org    @UrbanResponse 
 
Interest areas: Urban crises, coordination, national 
actors

Alice Obrecht 
Research Fellow, ALNAP

  a.obrecht@alnap.org    @aliceobrecht 
 
Interest areas: Evidence-based humanitarian 
assistance, accountability to affected populations, 
innovation

Find ODI’s reports and more at odi.org/whs

ALNAP  
@ALNAP 

ODI at the World Humanitarian Summit 
odi.org/whs   @ODIdev

Kevin Watkins 
Executive Director, ODI

  k.watkins@odi.org    @kwatkinsodi
 
Interest areas: Education in emergencies, 
humanitarian-development linkages, inclusive 
leadership

Katie Peters  
Research Fellow, ODI and Deputy Team 
Leader, BRACED

  k.peters@odi.org    @katiepetersodi
 
Interest areas: Disaster risk reduction, resilience, 
climate extremes

Eva Svoboda  
Research Fellow, Humanitarian Policy Group

  e.svoboda@odi.org 

Interest areas: International Humanitarian Law and 
protection of civilians

Barnaby Willitts-King 
Research Fellow, Humanitarian Policy Group

  b.willitts-king@odi.org    @barnabywk 
 
Interest areas: Humanitarian financing, regional 
organisations and private sector engagement

Sara Pantuliano 
Managing Director, ODI

  s.pantuliano@odi.org    @SaraPantuliano

Interest areas: Global humanitarian action, protection 
of civilians, displacement, private sector engagement

Christina Bennett 
Research Fellow, Humanitarian Policy Group

  c.bennett@odi.org    @cr_bennett

Interest areas: Global humanitarian system, 
localisation, humanitarian-development divide

Wendy Fenton 
Humanitarian Practice Network Coordinator

  w.fenton@odi.org    @WendyFenton1

Interest areas: Cash transfers, disaster risk 
reduction and innovation

Sherine El Taraboulsi 
Research Fellow, Humanitarian Policy Group

  s.eltaraboulsi@odi.org    @staraboulsi

Interest areas: Humanitarian philanthropy, 
development and security, localisation

ALNAP: Strengthening Humanitarian Action alnap.orgFollow ODI’s Humanitarian Policy Group   @hpg_odi


